TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADRENALIN GAMING, LLC		l11/27/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
SCOTT M D'AVANZO		11/27/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADRENALIN GAMING, LLC	
Street Address:	36 Lewiston Court	
City:	LAdera Ranch	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92694	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78246990	BIG MONEY BLACKJACK
Registration Number:	3213845	BIG MONEY BLACKJACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)426-4647

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 877-426-4647

Email: scott@adrenalingaming.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT D'AVANZO
Address Line 1: 36 Lewiston Court

Address Line 4: Ladera Ranch, CALIFORNIA 92694

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT D'AVANZO	
Signature:	/SCOTT D'AVANZO/	
Date:	11/28/2007 TRADEMARK	

900092924 REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0502

Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment Agreement Notorized#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement Notorized#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0503

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scott D'Avanzo, whose address is 36 Lewiston CR+ Laden Ranker.

(hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the common trademark, Big Monty Blackstack, and WHEREAS, Advenalin Gaming, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, whose address is , 36 Cewiston Court, Ladera Kancinereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey, set over and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks Big money Black Suck, and all common law rights in the trademarks, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks, the trademarks and the rights of said Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms which any trademark registration may be renewed or reissued, as fully or entirely as the rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for legal and equitable relief of any kind by reason of past infringement of the trademarks, with the right to sue for and obtain the same for Assignee's own use and behalf, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor has caused his names to be signed as of the dates set forth below.

//-27-07

Scott D'Avanzo

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.
COUNTY OF ORANGE)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003668 FRAME: 0504

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of ORANGE	ss.
On Movember 27, 2007 before me,	Some Kongreshander motoren
personally appeared Act D' Gran	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
	Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me
	personally known to me personally known to me
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and
SARA KARACUSCHANSKY	acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized
Commission # 1537394 Notary Public - California	capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their
Orange County My Comm. Expires Jan 19, 2009	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
the second second second	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Law Karsuskansky
	Signature of Notary Public
OP1	TIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro-	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent nent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: <u>trademark</u>	Ossegment
Document Date: $\frac{1}{27}/07$	Number of Pages: 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
∃ Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	